



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 205 OF 2025

(National Highways Authority of India V/s Sandip Abasaheb Saraf & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Soham Kathane, Advocate h/f Mr. A. A. Kathane, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. Anuj Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. A. M. Ghogare, AGP for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : JANUARY 28, 2026.

. The learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks time to file reply in the matter.

2. The learned Counsel appearing for Appellant submits that the arguing Counsel Mr. A. A. Kathane is not available for four weeks due to his personal difficulty, hence, he seeks adjournment in the matter. Adjournment is granted.

3. List the matter after four weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]